

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24387-24388/2013

ASHISH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondents(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing slp and office report)

Date : 30/06/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner requests that the
notice be given dasti to him. Office to proceed
accordingly. Notice be given dasti to the ld. Counsel for
the petitioner.

List again on 22.8.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2014.07.04
17:13:40 IST
Reason: