

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
24387-24388/2013

ASHISH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing slp and office report)

Date : 22/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Mohini Giri, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent Nos.2 and 3 but no one has put in appearance.

The learned counsel for the petitioner has filed an affidavit stating therein that the Principal Secretary, Department of Social Welfare, U.P. refused to receive the dasti service. Explanation be called from the Principal Secretary relating to the assertions made by the petitioner in his affidavit. In the meanwhile, notice be served on the standing counsel for the State and dasti be given to the petitioner for effecting service.

List again on 17.11.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar