

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 24387-88 OF 2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

ASHISH KUMAR

...PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP. & ORS.

...RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05.07.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.
Issue notice on the application seeking condonation of delay as
also on the special leave petition.”

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all the three respondents through registered A.D. post. Mr. C.D. Singh, Advocate has filed vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of all the respondents but counter affidavit has not been filed so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Court of Registrar on 14.01.2015 when the following Order was passed:

“Counter affidavit has yet not been filed, despite opportunity
granted on 17.11.2014.
The matter falls under the complete category.
Registry to process for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per
rules.”

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 11th day of February, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:
Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Advocate
Mr. C.D. Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR