

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
24387-24388/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/10/2010
in SA No. 446/2006,20/12/2012 in RP No. 354(Defective) of 2012
passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

ASHISH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 13/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.

For Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel
for the respondent, these matters are adjourned for six weeks'
for filing counter affidavit.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar