

SECTION XI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

LISTED ON : 24.04.2015
COURT : 10
ITEM : 52

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 24387-24388 OF 2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF**

ASHISH KUMAR

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

...RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13.02.2015 with office report dated 11.02.2015 when the court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent, these matters are adjourned for six weeks' for filing counter affidavit.”

It is submitted that Counsel for the Respondent has not filed counter affidavit so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 23rd day of April, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:
MR. MUKESH K. GIRI, ADV.
MR.C. D. SINGH, ADV.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR