

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).  
24387-24388/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/10/2010  
in SA No. 446/2006,20/12/2012 in RP No. 354/2012 passed by the High  
Court Of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

ASHISH KUMAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 24/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sandeepan Pathak, Adv.  
For Mr. C. D. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed by learned counsel for the petitioner,  
these matters are adjourned for four weeks for filing rejoinder  
affidavit.

[INDU POKHRIYAL]  
COURT MASTER

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]  
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sukhbir Paul Kaur  
Date: 2015.04.24  
17:00:35 IST  
Reason: