

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 24387-88 OF 2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

ASHISH KUMAR

...PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

...RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 24.04.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“As prayed by learned counsel for the petitioner, these matters are adjourned for four weeks for filing rejoinder affidavit.”

It is submitted that Mr. C. D. Singh, Advocate has filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 3. (Copy of the same already included in Paper Books).

It is further submitted that Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Advocate has on 18.05.2015 filed Rejoinder Affidavit to the Counter Affidavit of Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 (Copy of the same included in Paper Books).

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 29th day of June, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Advocate

Mr. C.D. Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR